
DV3436A-T18 (2017-12)

YZ

GROUP INSURANCE PLAN
FOR RETIRED MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL
OF THE QUEBEC PUBLIC AND PARAPUBLIC SECTORS

NEW PREMIUM RATES AS OF JANUARY 1, 2018

This document provides you with your new premium rates effective 
as of January 1, 2018. Please store this document with your booklet 
for future reference.

For any questions about your group insurance plan, please contact 
SSQ Customer Service from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday to Friday, 
at 1-888-651-8181.

retirees

Discover our on-line services by registering today to our 
ACCESS | Plan Members Web site. Visit ssq.ca for more details.



MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES FROM JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 - CONTRACT Y9999-R (Groups 19520 to 19525, 19541 to 19546)

PLANS PER $1,000 OF COVERAGE

MALE FEMALE

Participant’s Basic Life Insurance and Spouse’s Optional Life Insurance (2)

Under age 50
Age 50 to 54
Age 55 to 59
Age 60 to 64
Age 65 to 69
Age 70 to 74
Age 75 to 79
Age 80 to 84
Age 85 or over

Premiums paid by 
the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

Premiums paid by 
the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

$0.12
$0.23
$0.38
$0.62
$0.95
$1.48
$2.34
$3.77
$5.73

 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –

$0.12 
$0.23 
$0.38 
$0.62 
$0.95
$1.48
$2.34 
$3.77 
$5.73

$0.07 
$0.13 
$0.24 
$0.38 
$0.58 
$1.00 
$1.68 
$2.87 
$4.87

 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –

$0.07 
$0.13 
$0.24 
$0.38 
$0.58 
$1.00 
$1.68 
$2.87 
$4.87

Spouse’s and Dependent Children’s 
Life Insurance

Premiums paid by the participant: Premium holiday : Total Premiums :

$8.76  –   $8.76 

Premiums do not include the 9% provincial sales tax.
(2)	 Premiums for Spouse’s Optional Life Insurance are based on the spouse’s age and gender.

Note: Any change in premium rates following a change in the age group of the participant becomes effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following the age change.

MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES FROM JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 - CONTRACT Y9999-R (Groups 19520 to 19525, 19541 to 19546)

PLANS

MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-PARENT FAMILY

Premiums paid 
by the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

Premiums paid 
by the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

Premiums paid 
by the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

RETIRED MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL
BASIC Health Insurance
(Groups 19522,19523 and 19524)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$104.48 
$5.07 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$104.48 
$5.07 

$374.53 

$134.71
$6.46 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$134.71
$6.46 

$374.53 

$205.66 
$9.66 

$749.06 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$205.66
$9.66 

$749.06 

EXPANDED Health Insurance
(Groups 19520,19521 and 19525)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$212.60
$46.72 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$212.60 
$46.72 

$374.53 

$275.56 
$60.75 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$275.56 
$60.75 

$374.53 

$426.39
$90.69 

$749.06 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$426.39 
$90.69 

$749.06 

RETIRED JUDGES
BASIC Health Insurance
(Groups 19542,19543 and 19544)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$110.90
$5.38 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$110.90 
$5.38 

$390.63 

$142.99 
$6.86 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$142.99 
$6.86 

$390.63 

$218.31
$10.25 

$781.26 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$218.31
$10.25 

$781.26 

EXPANDED Health Insurance
(Groups 19541,19545 and 19546)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$221.52 
$48.65 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$221.52 
$48.65 

$390.63 

$287.12 
$63.26 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$287.12
$63.26 

$390.63 

$444.27
$94.44 

$781.26 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$444.27 
$94.44 

$781.26 

Premiums do not include the 9% provincial sales tax.
(1)	 Additional premium for individuals age 65 or over opting to maintain prescription drug insurance with SSQ instead of obtaining coverage under the RAMQ plan. For participants turning age 65 during 

the year, changes to premiums and coverage will be effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following their 65th birthday.

Note: Any change in premium rates following a change in the age group of the participant becomes effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following the age change.



MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES FROM JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 - CONTRACT Y9999-R (Groups 19520 to 19525, 19541 to 19546)

PLANS PER $1,000 OF COVERAGE

MALE FEMALE

Participant’s Basic Life Insurance and Spouse’s Optional Life Insurance (2)

Under age 50
Age 50 to 54
Age 55 to 59
Age 60 to 64
Age 65 to 69
Age 70 to 74
Age 75 to 79
Age 80 to 84
Age 85 or over

Premiums paid by 
the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

Premiums paid by 
the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

$0.12
$0.23
$0.38
$0.62
$0.95
$1.48
$2.34
$3.77
$5.73

 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –

$0.12 
$0.23 
$0.38 
$0.62 
$0.95
$1.48
$2.34 
$3.77 
$5.73

$0.07 
$0.13 
$0.24 
$0.38 
$0.58 
$1.00 
$1.68 
$2.87 
$4.87

 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –   
 –

$0.07 
$0.13 
$0.24 
$0.38 
$0.58 
$1.00 
$1.68 
$2.87 
$4.87

Spouse’s and Dependent Children’s 
Life Insurance

Premiums paid by the participant: Premium holiday : Total Premiums :

$8.76  –   $8.76 

Premiums do not include the 9% provincial sales tax.
(2)	 Premiums for Spouse’s Optional Life Insurance are based on the spouse’s age and gender.

Note: Any change in premium rates following a change in the age group of the participant becomes effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following the age change.

MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES FROM JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 - CONTRACT Y9999-R (Groups 19520 to 19525, 19541 to 19546)

PLANS

MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES

INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-PARENT FAMILY

Premiums paid 
by the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

Premiums paid 
by the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

Premiums paid 
by the participant

Premium 
holiday

Total 
Premiums

RETIRED MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL
BASIC Health Insurance
(Groups 19522,19523 and 19524)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$104.48 
$5.07 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$104.48 
$5.07 

$374.53 

$134.71
$6.46 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$134.71
$6.46 

$374.53 

$205.66 
$9.66 

$749.06 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$205.66
$9.66 

$749.06 

EXPANDED Health Insurance
(Groups 19520,19521 and 19525)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$212.60
$46.72 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$212.60 
$46.72 

$374.53 

$275.56 
$60.75 

$374.53 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$275.56 
$60.75 

$374.53 

$426.39
$90.69 

$749.06 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$426.39 
$90.69 

$749.06 

RETIRED JUDGES
BASIC Health Insurance
(Groups 19542,19543 and 19544)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$110.90
$5.38 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$110.90 
$5.38 

$390.63 

$142.99 
$6.86 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$142.99 
$6.86 

$390.63 

$218.31
$10.25 

$781.26 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$218.31
$10.25 

$781.26 

EXPANDED Health Insurance
(Groups 19541,19545 and 19546)
Under age 65
Age 65 or over
Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)

$221.52 
$48.65 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$221.52 
$48.65 

$390.63 

$287.12 
$63.26 

$390.63 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$287.12
$63.26 

$390.63 

$444.27
$94.44 

$781.26 

 –   
 –   
 –   

$444.27 
$94.44 

$781.26 

Premiums do not include the 9% provincial sales tax.
(1)	 Additional premium for individuals age 65 or over opting to maintain prescription drug insurance with SSQ instead of obtaining coverage under the RAMQ plan. For participants turning age 65 during 

the year, changes to premiums and coverage will be effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following their 65th birthday.

Note: Any change in premium rates following a change in the age group of the participant becomes effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following the age change.
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Discover our on-line services by registering today to our 
ACCESS | Plan Members Web site. Visit ssq.ca for more details.


