# GROUP INSURANCE PLAN FOR RETIRED MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL OF THE QUEBEC PUBLIC AND PARAPUBLIC SECTORS

# YZ retirees

### **NEW PREMIUM RATES AS OF JANUARY 1, 2018**

This document provides you with your new premium rates effective as of January 1, 2018. Please store this document with your booklet for future reference.

For any questions about your group insurance plan, please contact SSQ Customer Service from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday to Friday, at 1-888-651-8181.



#### MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES FROM JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 - CONTRACT Y9999-R (Groups 19520 to 19525, 19541 to 19546)

	MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES									
PLANS	INDIVIDUAL			SINGLE-PARENT			FAMILY			
	Premiums paid by the participant	Premium holiday	Total Premiums	Premiums paid by the participant	Premium holiday	Total Premiums	Premiums paid by the participant	Premium holiday	Total Premiums	
RETIRED MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL BASIC Health Insurance (Groups 19522,19523 and 19524) Under age 65	\$104.48	_	\$104.48	\$134.71	_	\$134.71	\$205.66	_	\$205.66	
Age 65 or over Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)	\$5.07 \$374.53	- -	\$5.07 \$374.53	\$6.46 \$374.53	- -	\$6.46 \$374.53	\$9.66 \$749.06	_ _	\$9.66 \$749.06	
EXPANDED Health Insurance (Groups 19520,19521 and 19525) Under age 65 Age 65 or over Additional premium for participants age 65 or over <sup>(1)</sup>	\$212.60 \$46.72 \$374.53	- - -	\$212.60 \$46.72 \$374.53	\$275.56 \$60.75 \$374.53		\$275.56 \$60.75 \$374.53	\$426.39 \$90.69 \$749.06	_ _ _	\$426.39 \$90.69 \$749.06	
RETIRED JUDGES BASIC Health Insurance (Groups 19542,19543 and 19544) Under age 65 Age 65 or over Additional premium for participants age 65 or over (1)	\$110.90 \$5.38 \$390.63	- - -	\$110.90 \$5.38 \$390.63	\$142.99 \$6.86 \$390.63	- - -	\$142.99 \$6.86 \$390.63	\$218.31 \$10.25 \$781.26	- - -	\$218.31 \$10.25 \$781.26	
EXPANDED Health Insurance (Groups 19541,19545 and 19546) Under age 65 Age 65 or over Additional premium for participants age 65 or over <sup>(1)</sup>	\$221.52 \$48.65 \$390.63	- - -	\$221.52 \$48.65 \$390.63	\$287.12 \$63.26 \$390.63	- - -	\$287.12 \$63.26 \$390.63	\$444.27 \$94.44 \$781.26	- - -	\$444.27 \$94.44 \$781.26	

Premiums do not include the 9% provincial sales tax.

Note: Any change in premium rates following a change in the age group of the participant becomes effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following the age change.

<sup>(1)</sup> Additional premium for individuals age 65 or over opting to maintain prescription drug insurance with SSQ instead of obtaining coverage under the RAMQ plan. For participants turning age 65 during the year, changes to premiums and coverage will be effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following their 65th birthday.

#### MONTHLY PREMIUM RATES FROM JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31, 2018 - CONTRACT Y9999-R (Groups 19520 to 19525, 19541 to 19546)

PLANS		PER \$1,000 OF COVERAGE						
		MALE			FEMALE			
Participant's Basic Life Insurance and Spouse's Optional Life Insurance (2)		Premiums paid by the participant	Premium holiday	Total Premiums	Premiums paid by the participant	Premium holiday	Total Premiums	
Under age 50 Age 50 to 54		\$0.12 \$0.23	_	\$0.12 \$0.23	\$0.07 \$0.13	-	\$0.07 \$0.13	
Age 55 to 59 Age 60 to 64		\$0.38 \$0.62	<u> </u>	\$0.38 \$0.62	\$0.24 \$0.38	_	\$0.24 \$0.38	
Age 65 to 69 Age 70 to 74		\$0.95 \$1.48	<u> </u>	\$0.95 \$1.48	\$0.58 \$1.00	-	\$0.58 \$1.00	
Age 75 to 79 Age 80 to 84		\$2.34 \$3.77	-	\$2.34 \$3.77	\$1.68 \$2.87	-	\$1.68 \$2.87	
Age 85 or over		\$5.73	-	\$5.73	\$4.87	_	\$4.87	
Spouse's and Dependent Children's Life Insurance	Premiums paid by the participant:	Premium holiday :			Total Premiums :			
	\$8.76	_			\$8.76			

Premiums do not include the 9% provincial sales tax.

Note: Any change in premium rates following a change in the age group of the participant becomes effective on the first day of the month coinciding with or following the age change.

<sup>(2)</sup> Premiums for Spouse's Optional Life Insurance are based on the spouse's age and gender.

### access

Discover our on-line services by registering today to our ACCESS | Plan Members Web site. Visit ssq.ca for more details.